

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 229 OF 2007

GOUDAPPA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mr. Venkatakrishna Kunduru, Adv.  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Hearing concluded.  
| Judgment reserved.

| [G. SUDHAKARA RAO]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER